Prasar Bharati

(India's Public Service Broadcaster)

IT Division, Prasar Bharati Secretariat

Akashvani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi-110001.

No 21(7)2016-IT

Date: 21st Jan, 2020

CIRCULAR

Sub: Closure of File Tracking System (FTS) -reg.

With the implementation of eOffice application across all the offices of Prasar Bharati located in Delhi, the File Tracking System (FTS), which is hosted at URL https://apps.air.org.in/fts shall be closed for data entry w.e.f. -31.01.2020. However, it will remain available in "Read Only" mode till 15.02.2020 and thereafter it will be closed down completely & archived.

All the users of this FTS System are requested to kindly use eOffice application hosted at https//eoffice.prasarbharati.gov.in. for tracking of their physical/electronic files.

> (R.P. Joshi) DDG(IT)

To

- 1. All the offices in Delhi using FTS system through PraserNet & eOffice portals.
- 2. DDG(Tech) Prasar Bharati for uploading in Prasar Bharati Website.
- 3. ADG(IT &PP)